
Friday 6th September 2024

Newsletter

All the staff enjoyed welcoming back all the children to school. It was

wonderful to see the children with their smart uniforms and positive

attitudes. Today, we were able to gather together as a school community and

have Worship in the hall. Even our newest members of the Warton St. Paul's

family came in and joined us too. Thank you to Rev. Tracey for joining us and

blessing all our “New to Warton St. Paul’s children”. Well done Opal Class!

We have started Toast again. Please could all parents/carers pay for this via

ParentPay and we are asking that you pay half a term at a time … this will

make it easier to ensure who is having toast on a day to day basis.

I have included the important dates for the year on the table below. Please

keep looking on a weekly basis as new dates will be added as and when staff

organise events and activities.

This Sunday is Education Sunday and it would be lovely for as many children

and their families to join us at St. Paul’s Church for a chance to have their

school bag blessed. The service begins at 9:45am and there will be

refreshments served after the child friendly Church Service.

Have a wonderful weekend,

Take care Mrs Dean

Our Gospel Value this half term is …

This week we have introduced the value “Friendship”. We have talked

about how what we say to each other and how we treat others has a

lasting effect. That we should think about what we say to others.



Monday 2nd September 2024 INSET (School closed to children)

Tuesday 3rd September 2024 School reopens to all children at 8.45am

Friday 6th September 2024 Celebration Worship with Rev. Tracy
(Blessing the New Starters) at 9.00am

Sunday 8th September 2024 Education Sunday Service at St. Paul’s
Church 9.45am - All children and families
welcome to have their bags blessed

Monday 9th September 2024 Meet the Teacher - Topaz Class at 3.30pm

Tuesday 10th September 2024 Meet the Teacher - Opal Class at 3.30pm

Wednesday 11th September 2024 Open Day at 10.30am and 1.30pm
Meet the Teacher - Amethyst Class at 3.30pm

Thursday 12th September 2024 Meet the Teacher - Emerald Class at 3.30pm

Friday 13th September 2024 Meet the Teacher - Pearl Class at 3.30pm

Wednesday 18th September 2024 Open Day at 10.30am, 1.30pm and 5.00pm

Tuesday 24th September 2024 Worship - Topaz Class at 10.00am

Wednesday 25th September 2024 Bikeability Training

Thursday 26th September 2024 Bikeability Training

Friday 27th September 2024 Macmillan Coffee Morning

Tuesday 1st October 2024 Worship - Pearl Class at 10.00am

Tuesday 8th October 2024 Harvest Worship - Emerald Class at 10.00am

Wednesday 9th October 2024 Open Day at 10.30am and 1.30pm

Sunday 13th October 2024 Harvest Festival at St. Paul’s Church

Tuesday 15th October 2024 Worship - Amethyst Class at 10.00am

Wednesday 16th October 2024 Parents’ Evening

Thursday 17th October 2024 School closes for half-term at 3.15pm



Friday 18th October 2024 INSET (School closed to children)

Monday 28th October 2024 School reopens to all children at 8.45am

Thursday 7th November 2024 Individual School Photographs

Sunday 10th November 2024 Remembrance Service at St. Paul’s Church

Wednesday 20th November 2024 Flu vaccinations - Reception to Year 6

Wednesday 4th December 2024 Afternoon Tea with Santa at 3.30pm

Wednesday 11th December 2024 Infant Nativity at 1.30pm and 4.00pm

Wednesday 18th December 2024 Christingle Service at 2.00pm

Thursday 19th December 2024 Film Night at 3.00pm

Friday 20th December 2024 Christmas Party
School closes for Christmas at 1.30pm

Monday 6th January 2025 School reopens to all children at 8.45am

Tuesday 14th January 2025 Worship - Topaz Class at 10.00am

Tuesday 28th January 2025 Worship - Emerald Class at 10.00am

Tuesday 11th February 2025 Worship - Pearl Class at 10.00am

Friday 14th February 2025 School closes for half-term at 3.15pm

Monday 24th February 2025 School reopens to all children at 8.45am

Tuesday 4th March 2025 Worship - Amethyst Class at 10.00am

Thursday 6th March 2025 World Book Day 2025

Monday 24th March 2025 National Child Measurement Programme

Wednesday 26th March 2025 Worship - Opal Class at 10.00am

Wednesday 2nd April 2025 Parents’ Evening

Friday 4th April 2025 School closes for Easter at 1.30pm

Tuesday 22nd April 2025 School reopens to all children at 8.45am

Tuesday 29th April 2025 School Class Photographs

Monday 5th May 2025 School closed - May Day Bank Holiday

Monday 12th May 2025 SATs Week



Thursday 22nd May 2025 Sports Day

Friday 23rd May 2025 School closes for half-term at 3.15pm

Monday 2nd June 2025 INSET (School closed to children)

Tuesday 3rd June 2025 INSET (School closed to children)

Wednesday 4th June 2025 INSET (School closed to children)

Thursday 5th June 2025 School reopens to all children at 8.45am

Thursday 10th July 2025 Year 6 Production

Wednesday 16th July 2025 Summer Fair

Monday 21st July 2025 Leavers’ Service at St. Paul’s Church

Tuesday 22nd July 2025 School closes for Summer at 1.30pm





School Dates 2024/2025

Autumn Term 2024

Monday 2nd September 2024 – INSET

Tuesday 3rd September 2024 School Opens

Friday 18th October 2024 - INSET

Half Term: Monday 21st October - Friday 25th October 2024

Reopen: Monday 28th October 2024

Ends: Friday 20th December 2024 - 1:30pm

Spring Term 2025

Reopen Monday 6th January 2025

Half Term: Monday 17th February - Friday 21st February 2025

Reopen: Monday 24th February 2025

Ends: Friday 4th April 2025 - 1:30pm

Summer Term 2025

Reopen: Tuesday 22nd April 2025

May day: Monday 5th May 2025

Half Term: Monday 26th May - Friday 30th May 2025

Monday 2nd June 2025 INSET

Tuesday 3rd June 2025 INSET

Wednesday 4th June 2025 INSET

Reopen: Thursday 5
th
June 2025

Ends: Tuesday 22nd July 2025 - 1:30pm

Total number of openings – 190 days

INSET Days – 5 Days


